Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON SEPTEMBER 17, 2014, 2:00 P.M., WEDNESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan	-do-
Hon. Noel A. Mora	-do-
Hon, Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	-do-
Hon. Aurora A. Ave	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 111-2014

A RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 16 OF THE INTERNAL RULES OF PROCEDURE ON THE SCHEDULE OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SIXTH CITY COUNCIL FROM WEDNESDAY, 2:00 PM TO TUESDAY, 9:00 AM

WHEREAS, it was agreed on joint motion during the Regular Session held on September 17, 2014 that the schedule of the regular session be changed from Wednesday, 2:00 PM to Tuesday, 9:00 AM;

WHEREAS, the change in the schedule of the regular session shall enable the Members of the Sixth City Council to maximize their time to other legislative functions for better service to their constituents.

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED as it is hereby RESOLVED to amend Section 16 of the Internal Rules of Procedures, to read as follows:

"Section 16. This Sangguniang Panlungsod shall hold regular session every Tuesday, 9:00 in the morning at the Session Hall of the City Hall, Tuguegarao City."

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 111-2014 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

Page 1 of 2

ñ.

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

cel

0

ė

÷.

Page 2 of 2